[Cite as Tesyk v. Unknown, 2004-Ohio-3759.]

## IN THE COURT OF CLAIMS OF OHIO

IOHN R	TESYK, JR.	
ooi iiv iv.	I LOTIN, OIN.	•

Plaintiff :

v. : CASE NO. 2004-05031-AD

UNKNOWN : ENTRY OF DISMISSAL

Defendant :

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

{¶1} On April 27, 2004, plaintiff was ordered to file an amended complaint naming an appropriate state department, board, office, commission, agency, institution, or other state instrumentality as defendant. Plaintiff has failed to comply with the court order. Therefore, plaintiff 's action is DISMISSED, without prejudice, pursuant to Civ.R. 41. The court shall absorb the costs of this case. The clerk shall serve upon all parties notice of this entry of dismissal and its date of entry upon the journal.

DANIEL R. BORCHERT

Entry cc:

John R. Tesyk, Jr. 9 E. Parkcliffe Struthers, Ohio 44471 Plaintiff, Pro se

Deputy Clerk

DRB/laa 6/15 Filed 6/23/04 Sent to S.C. reporter 7/15/04